B 1 (Official F@ast) @9852377 Doc 1	Filed 11/23/09	Entered	11/23/ <u>09</u> 13	3:10: <u>10 </u>	<u>Desc M</u>	lain
United States Bank Post Page 1 of 15 District of Connecticut						
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Danbury Stairs Corporation	ı	Name of Joint D	ebtor (Spouse) (Last,	First, Middle):		
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):	Á	All Other Names include married	s used by the Joint De , maiden, and trade n	ebtor in the last 8 yames):	years	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (IT more than one, state all): 06-0912307		Last four digits of the han one, state a		ual-Taxpayer I.D.	(ITIN) No.	/Complete EIN(if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 25 Francis Clarke Circle Bethel, CT		Street Address o	f Joint Debtor (No. &	Street, City, and	State):	
	CODE 06801				ZIP COD	E
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business Fairfield		-	ence or of the Princip			
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street addres	s):	Mailing Address	of Joint Debtor (if d	ifferent from stree		
	CODE				ZIP COD	Е
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if differer	at from street address above):				ZIP COD	E
Type of Debtor	Nature of Busin	ess		r of Bankruptcy		
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) ☐ Filing Fee (Check one box) ☐ Full Filing Fee attached ☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to insigned application for the court's consideration certify unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) ☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 is attach signed application for the court's consideration	lividuals only). Must attach ing that the debtor is See Official Form 3A. ndividuals only). Must	check one Debtor Debtor Debtor A Debtor	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Debts are prindebts, defined § 101(8) as "individual pripersonal, faminold purpose.	Nature of (Check or narily consumer in 11 U.S.C. neurred by an marily for a illy, or house- Chapter 11 Debte ebtor as defined in ss debtor as defined in than \$2,190,000.	Chapter 15 Recognitio Main Proce Chapter 15 Recognitio Nonmain P T Debts the box) T Do but T Debts the box T Debts the box T Debts the bo	Petition for n of a Foreign seeding Petition for n of a Foreign roceeding Petition for n of a Foreign roceeding Petition for n of a Foreign roceeding Proceeding Petition for n of a Foreign roceeding Proceeding Petition for n of a Foreign roceeding Petition for n of a Foreign roceeding roceeding Petition for n of a Foreign roceeding roce
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distr Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distriction.	cluded and administrative		itors, in accordance v	viii 11 0.5.c. g 1	120(0).	THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors						
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001- 25,001 10,000 25,000 50,000	•	Over 100,000			
Serionated Assets	to \$50 to \$100 million million 0,001 \$10,000,001 \$50,000,00	01 \$100,000,000 to \$500 million	01 \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 to \$10 million million	to \$50 to \$100	to \$500 million	\$500,000,001	More than \$1 billion		

1 (Official F企画的)52377 Doc 1 Filed 11/23/09 Voluntary Petition Document	Entered 11/23/09 13:10:10 NRAGED 20 (s).5	Desc Mail	
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Danbury Stairs Corporation		
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within La	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)	
ocation	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
/here Filed: NONE ocation	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
/here Filed:	A SCHLAGE State Transport of the property of the state of	additional sheet)	
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner of lame of Debtor.	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
MONE	Case Number.		
istrict:	Relationship:	Judge:	
Exhibit A	Exhibit B	<u> </u>	
To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 0Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) if the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)	(To be completed if debtor is whose debts are primarily con I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregonal have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may pulled 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have available under each such chapter. I further certify debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	nsumer debts) oing petition, declare that I roceed under chapter 7, 11, explained the relief	
Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date	
Ex	lnibit C		
Ooes the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to posed Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No	e a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public	health or safety?	
Exb	iibit D		
To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse m	ust complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)		
	uns petition.		
fthis is a joint petition:			
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and mad			
	ding the Debtor - Venue applicable box)		
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal plac preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180	e of business, or principal assets in this District for 18 I days than in any other District.	30 days immediately	
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general	partner, or partnership pending in this District.		
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal phas no principal place of business or assets in the United States this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard	out is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a fede	es in this District, or eral or state court] in	
	des as a Tenant of Residential Property pplicable boxes.)		
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of del	otor's residence. (If box checked, complete the followi	ng).	
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)		
	(Address of landlord)		
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for posses	e circumstances under which the debtor would be per	mitted to cure the nd	
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of filing of the petition.	any rent that would become due during the 30-day pa	eriod after the	
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this cer			

B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)	Entered 11/23/09 13:10:10 Desc Mai (TORM B1, Page
Voluntary Petition Document (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Rageo30ofto15: Danbury Stairs Corporation
Sign	natures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X Not Applicable Signature of Debtor	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached.
X Not Applicable Signature of Joint Debtor Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Date	Date
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Bar No. Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No. Law Offices of Ellery E. Plotkin, LLC Firm Name Ellery E. Plotkin 777 Summer Street, 2nd Floor	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
Address	Not Applicable
Stamford, CT 06901 203-325-4457 203-325-4376	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
203-325-4376 Telephone Number Date 203-325-4376	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	X Not Applicable
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X Signature of Authorized Individual Natalie Mazzola Printed Name of Authorized Individual Member Title of Authorized Individual	Date Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual. If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form for each person. A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Case 09-52377 Doc 1 Filed 11/23/09 Entered 11/23/09 13:10:10 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 15

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT District of Connecticut

			Debtor		Chapter	11
		Ext	nibit "A" to Vo	oluntary Petit	tion	
1.	If any of det	otor's securities are registe	ered under section 12 of the	Securities and Exchange	Act of 1934, th	e SEC file
2.	The following	ng financial data is the late	st available information and	refers to debtor's condition	n on .	
a.	Total assets	S		\$		15,000.00
b.	Total debts	(including debts listed in 2	2.c., below)	\$		269,880.86
						Approximate number of holders
C.	Debt securi	ties held by more than 500) holders.			
s	ecured	unsecured	subordinated			
d.	Number of	shares of preferred stock				
e.	Number of	shares of common stock				
	Comments,	if anv:				

3. Brief description of debtor's business:

Manufacturers and sellers of stairs and railings

4. List the name of any person who directly or indirectly owns, controls, or holds, with power to vote, 5% or more of the voting securities of debtor:

Bennett Mazzola, 49% Natalie Mazzola, 51% Case 09-52377 Doc 1 Filed 11/23/09 Entered 11/23/09 13:10:10 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 15

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Connecticut

n re: Danbury Stairs Corporation

Case No.

List of Equity Security Holders

REGISTERED NAME OF HOLDER OF SECURITY LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OR PLACE OF BUSINESS	CLASS OF SECURITY	NUMBER REGISTERED	KIND OF INTEREST REGISTERED
Bennett Mazzola 49% of stock			
Natalie Mazzola 51% of stock			

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Natalie Mazzola, Member of the Corporation named as the debto of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of	or in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of my information and belief.
Date:	Matalie Mazzola, Member

Dated: ((/ (8/09

Filed 11/23/09

Entered 11/23/09 13:10:10 Desc Main

B 203 (12/94)

Page 6 of 15 Document

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT District of Connecticut

ln i	re: Danbury Stairs Corporation			Case No.		
	Debtor			Chapter	11	
	DISCLOSURE	C	OF COMPENSATION OF ATT FOR DEBTOR	ORNE	Y	
1.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Reand that compensation paid to me within one year paid to me, for services rendered or to be rendere connection with the bankruptcy case is as follows:	be d c	efore the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, or agree		ebtor(s)	
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept			\$	<u> </u>	8,500.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have rece	ive	ed	5	<u> </u>	8,500.00
	Balance Due			\$	<u></u>	0.00
2.	The source of compensation paid to me was:					
	Debtor		Other (specify)			
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:					
	Debtor		Other (specify)			
4.	☑ I have not agreed to share the above-discle of my law firm.	ose	ed compensation with any other person unless they	are member	rs and asso	ciates
			ompensation with a person or persons who are not er with a list of the names of the people sharing in t			of
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agree including:	ed 1	to render legal service for all aspects of the bankru	ptcy case,		
	 Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, a a petition in bankruptcy; 	anc	d rendering advice to the debtor in determining whe	ther to file		
	b) Preparation and filing of any petition, sched	lule	es, statement of affairs, and plan which may be req	uired;		
	c) Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;					
	d) Representation of the debtor in adversary p	го	ceedings and other contested bankruptcy matters;			
	e) [Other provisions as needed] None					
6.	By agreement with the debtor(s) the above disclo	se	d fee does not include the following services:			
	None					
			CERTIFICATION			
	I certify that the foregoing is a complete stateme representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy pr		of any agreement or arrangement for payment to m	e for		

, Bar No.

Law Offices of Effery E. Plotkin, LLC

Attorney for Debtor(s)

Case 09-52377 Doc 1 Filed 11/23/09 Entered 11/23/09 13:10:10 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 15

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Connecticut

In re Danbury Stairs Corporation

Case No.

Debtor.

Chapter

11

STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP

Comes now **Danbury Stairs Corporation** (the "Debtor") and pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(a) and 7007.1 state as follows:

X All corporations that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's equity interests are listed below:

Owner

% of Shares Owned

None

OR.

_ There are no entities to report.

Signature of Attorney

Counsel for Danbury Stairs Corporation

Bar no.:

Address.:

Law Offices of Ellery E. Plotkin, LLC

Ellery E. Plotkin

777 Summer Street, 2nd Floor

Stamford, CT 06901

Telephone No.: 203-325-4457

Fax No.:

203-325-4376

E-mail address:

Destring State Scaper	Document Pag United States Bankr District of Cons	uptoy Court
Publish Mazzola, declare for one the following perclution was the session. "Whether, this, in the best into Bathistopicy Court pulmonn to Chin Bathistopic Chine Sort	er pagety of paying that I aim the Priest to associate by the of this Corporation. The study of this Corporation by the a volunter play 1 of this Corporation by the a volunter play 1 of this Corporation (a) this Corporation of the Corporati	tion, is also treed and directed to execute and deliver all play cause to be instruct the Copporation; and
De From a Resolved Tiple	Control of the Corporation of th	

Case 09-52377 Doc 1 Filed 11/23/09 Entered 11/23/09 13:10:10 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 15

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

In re:	Danbury Stairs Corporation		Case No
		Debtor	Chapter 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attached Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of 2 sheet(s) is complete, correct and consistent with the debtor's schedules pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rules and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Dated:	11/09	Signed: Natalie Mazzola
Signed:		

Attorney for Debtor(s)

Bar no .:

Law Offices of Ellery E. Plotkin, LLC Ellery E. Plotkin 777 Summer Street, 2nd Floor Stamford, CT 06901

Telephone No.:

203-325-4457

Fax No.:

203-325-4376

E-mail address:

Case 09-52377 Doc 1 Filed 11/23/09 Entered 11/23/09 13:10:10 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 15

Advance Me Inc. 2015 Vaughn Road Bldg 500 Kennesaw, GA 30144

Aetna 151 Farmington Tpke Hartford, CT 06156

Air Gas 17 Northwestern Drive Salem, NH 03079

AJ Novella Inc. P.O. Box 79 Bethel, CT 06801

Ashmore Agency 54 Main Street Danbury CT 06810

AT&T c/o Macarelli-Naizby Law Firm 652 Boston Post Road, Unit 12 Guilford, cT 06437

AT&T P.O. Box 5093 Carol Stream, IL 60197-5093

AT&T Advertising & Publishing P.O. Box 5010 Carol Stream IL 60197-5010

Attorney Don Powers Mead Bromley and Bishop Mead Building 41 Bank Street Stamford, CT 06901

Case 09-52377 Doc 1 Filed 11/23/09 Entered 11/23/09 13:10:10 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 15

Bank of America Business Credit Card P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886-5710

Bank of America NC1-001-07-06 101 N. Tryon Street Charlotte, NC 28255-0001

Bennett and Natalie Mazzola

Bertozzi Electric P.O. Box 315 Bethel, CT 06801

Broadway Premium Finance 1747-22 Veterans Memorial Highway Islandia, NY 11749

Cerreta Waste Systems 54 Danbury Road #419 Ridgefield, CT 06877

Chase Bank Cardmember Services P.O. Box 15153 Wilmington, DE 19886-5153

CL&P Northeast Utilities P.O. Box 2957 Hartford, CT 06106

Colony Insurance Co. Joseph Krar & Assoc. Inc. 1676 W Street P.O. Box 580 Southington, CT 06489

Case 09-52377 Doc 1 Filed 11/23/09 Entered 11/23/09 13:10:10 Desc Main Document Page 12 of 15

CSC Dillgenz, Inc. 6500 Harbour Heights Pkwy, Suite 40 Mukiteo, WA 98275

Danbury Hospital 20 Stony Hill Road Bethel, CT 06801

Danbury Hospital Corporate Health Care 79 Sandpit Road, Suite 302 Danbury, CT 06810

Department of Labor 200 Folly Brook Blvd. Wethersfield, CT 06109

Department of Revenue Services State of Connecticut 25 Sigourney Street Hartford, CT 06106

Department of Revenue Services P.O. Box 5089 Hartford, CT 06102-5089

Duo Fast North East P.O. Box 280127 East Hartford, CT 06128

Eduardo Tapia 88 Lake Avenue Danbury, CT 06810

Holt & Bugbee 1600 Shawnsheen Street P.O. Box 37 Tewksbury, MA 01876 IRS P.O. Box 57 Bensalem, PA 19020

Leonard Lumber P.O. Box 646 Durham, CT 06422

Mittler & Mercaldo 42 Main Street Danbury, CT 06810

Multi Media Sales & Marketing P.O. Box 5064 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

Natalie and Bennett Mazzola

New Fairfield Sanitation c/o Levy Diamond Bello & Assoc P.O. Box 352 Milford, cT 06460-0352

New Fairfield Sanitation Automated Waste Disposal P.O. Box 8878 New Fairfield, CT 06812

New Penn Motor Express Inc. 625 S. Fifth Avenue Lebanon, PA 17042-0630

Rex Lumber c/o Attorney Howard E. Kantrovitz One Bradley Rd., Suite 305 P.O. Drawer 3557 New Haven, CT 06525 Rex Lumber 840 Main Street Acton, MA 01720-5804

Rex Lumber c/o Attorney Norman Voog 80 Grove Street Ridgefield, CT 06877

Rings End Lumber P.O. Box 348 Bethel, CT 06801

Sound Garden P.O. Box 2028 Woodstock GA 30188

Sprint P.O. Box 17621 Baltimore, MD 21297

Summit Lift Trucks 11 Defco Park Road North Haven, CT 06473

The Bouchard Partnership c/o Jack Tyransky 158 Deer Hill Ave. Danbury, CT 06810

The NY Conn Corp. 5 Shelter Rock Road Danbury, CT 06810

Tom Keane Landscaping 130 Coalpit Hill Bethel, CT 06801 Town of Bethel Tax Collector School Road Bethel, CT 06801

Travelers One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183

Vangor Engineering 115 Hurley Road Unit 7F Oxford, cT 06478

Wells Fargo Business Line Sen Inquiries To WF Business Direct P.O. box 348750 Sacramento, CA 95834

Yankee Gas P.O .Box 150492 Hartford, CT 06115-0492

Yellow Book c/o Clovis & Roche In P.O. Box 1164 Metairie, LA 70004